	 		3006	-	Trimpot®	Trimming	Potentiometer
Features
n	 Surface	mount	devices
n	 High	voltage	surge	capabilities
n	 Binned	and	sorted	resistance	ranges
n	 Assists	in	meeting	ITU	K.20/K.21
	 specifications
n	 RoHS	compliant*

Typical Time to Trip at 23 °C
MF-SM/250, REV. V, 06/18
How to Order
 MF - SM  013/250 - __   __ -  2
Multifuse®
Product
Designator
Series
 SM =  Surface Mount
  Component
Hold Current, Ihold
 008 (0.08 Amps)
 013 (0.13 Amps)
Max. Interrupt Voltage, V
   250 = 250 V
 250F = 250 V Fast Trip
Resistance Range
 A = 6.5-9 ohms
 B = 9-12 ohms
 C = 7-10 ohms
 F =  5-11 ohms
Resistance Sorted in Bins
 05 = 0.5 ohms
Packaging
 - 2 = Tape and Reel*
*Packaged per EIA486-B
NOTE:  All parts are also available “binned”.
 All parts within a package will be
 within 0.5 ohms of each other
 within the initial resistance range.
20
MF-SM013/250-A-2
MF-SM013/250-B-2
MF-SM008/250F-2
MF-SM013/250-C05-2
MF-SM013/250-2
10
1
0.1
0.01
0.1 1 5
Fault	Current	(Amps)
Ti
m
e
to
	tr
ip
	(S
ec
on
ds
)
 Typical Part Marking
Represents total content. Layout may vary.
MANUFACTURER'S
TRADEMARK
PART	IDENTIFICATION
013
0A DATE	CODE	-
WEEK	1	OF	2000	=	0A
(YEAR	&	WEEK)
WEEK	27	OF	2000	=	A0
(WEEK	&	YEAR)
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
DIMENSIONS:	 MM
	 (INCHES)
 MF-SM030, 050, 075, 100, 125, 260, 300; MF-SM150, 200, 250;
 MF-SM075/60; MF-SM-100/33; MF-SM008/250F MF-SM-150/33, MF-SM-185/33;
Tape Dimensions per EIA-481-2 MF-SM013/250 per EIA 481-2
W max. 16.3 16.3